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Dimensions: 

 
Purpose: 

- temporary or permanent loading of vertical markings 

Place of production: 
Poland

Material: 
SBR rubber granulate 
PUR resin 
3M reflective tape (optional) 
Metal reinforcement for installation (optional) 

Length(mm) 
700 
380 
400 

400 
400 

Width(mm) 
400 
380 
400 

400 
400 

Height(mm) 
110 
110 
60 

114 
110 

Weight(kg) 
25 

12,5 
7,5/ 6,5 

15 
25 

Item name Holes 

GPD (large) 
GPM (small) 
GPO (octagonal) 

GPS (scandinavian) 
GPC (with flexible b.) 

Ø50 □40 □60 
Ø50 □60 □40 
Ø60, Ø70 Ø110 

slot 230x4 
Ø40 □40 

Colour: 
black 
white/yellow 3M reflective tape (optional) 

Technical parameters: 

Parameters 
Tensile strength 
Hardness 
Tolerance - length, width, height 
Torerance-opening 
Tolerance- weight 

Value 
≥ 1,0 
≥ 55 
± 2 
± 3 
± 2 

Unit 
MPa 
ᵒShA 
% 
mm 
% 

Standard / Method 
PN-ISO 37 
PN-EN ISO 868:2005 
of nominal 
of nominal 
of nominal 
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Packing:
Packed in a cardboard box on a Euro pallet in quantities depending on the order.
Description on the pallet with the name of the product, its quantity, batch number and packing date.
Other packaging is possible on request 

Identification: 
Product- on the underside of the product information about the date of production. 
Pallet- product name, quantity, pallet identification number, packing date, quality control stamp. 

Storage: 
The products should be stored on pallets in protective film and protected from external weather 
conditions. 
The products may be stored for a longer period of time only in closed, ventilated rooms without 
humidity, after removing the protective film. Storage temperature: max 40 oC 

Health, safety and fire conditions: 
Conditions for storage and use of the product- must meet all requirements for storage and use of 
rubber materials. 


