

# Technical Specification No 2/2021 IssueB/ 2.04.2022

## Road sign bases

## Purpose:

- temporary or permanent loading of vertical markings

## Place of production:

Poland

## Material:

SBR rubber granulate

PUR resin

3M reflective tape (optional)

Metal reinforcement for installation (optional)



## Dimensions:

Item name	Length (mm)	Width (mm) 400	Height (mm) 110	Weight (kg)	Holes
GPD (large)	380	380	110	12,5	Ø50 □40 □60
GPM (small)	400	400	60	7,5/6,5	Ø50 □60 □40
GPO (octagonal)	400	400	114	15	Ø60, Ø70 Ø110
GPS (scandinavian)	400	400	110	25	slot 230x4
GPC (with flexible b.)					Ø40 □40

## Colour:

black

white/yellow 3M reflective tape (optional)

## Technical parameters:

Parameters	Value	Unit	Standard / Method
Tensile strength	≥ 1,0	MPa	PN-ISO 37
Hardness	≥ 55	°ShA	PN-EN ISO 868:2005
Tolerance - length, width, height	± 2	%	of nominal
Torerance-opening	± 3	mm	of nominal
Tolerance- weight	± 2	%	of nominal

TRAFFICMINDS Kft. | Magyarország 2094 Nagykovácsi, Táncsics köz 9.

TIN: 14580835-2-13 | CRN: 13 09 192833

Tel: + 36 30 631 4193

E-mail: trafficminds@trafficminds.hu www.trafficminds.hu



## Technical Specification No 2/2021 IssueB/ 2.04.2022

## Packing:

Packed in a cardboard box on a Euro pallet in quantities depending on the order.

Description on the pallet with the name of the product, its quantity, batch number and packing date.

Other packaging is possible on request

#### Identification:

Product- on the underside of the product information about the date of production.

Pallet- product name, quantity, pallet identification number, packing date, quality control stamp.

### Storage:

The products should be stored on pallets in protective film and protected from external weather conditions.

The products may be stored for a longer period of time only in closed, ventilated rooms without humidity, after removing the protective film. Storage temperature: max 40 oC

## Health, safety and fire conditions:

Conditions for storage and use of the product- must meet all requirements for storage and use of rubber materials.